basis of the ratio of debt to capital. This ratio is
calculated as follows: net debt divided by
capital. Net debt is total debt (as the amount in
the statement of financial position) less cash
and cash equivalents.

PT WASKITA KARYA REALTY
DAN ENTITAS ANAK
CATATAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN
KONSOLIDASIAN
31 DESEMBER 2023
DAN UNTUK TAHUN YANG BERAKHIR
PADA TANGGAL TERSEBUT
(Disajikan dalam Rupiah, kecuali dinyatakan lain)

 PT WASKITA KARYA REALTY
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2023
AND FOR THE YEAR

THEN ENDED
 (Expressed in Rupiah, unless otherwise stated)

(Lanjutan/Continued)

- 78 -

40.  REKLASIFIKASI AKUN  40.  RECLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS

 Reklasifikasi tertentu telah dilakukan terhadap
laporan keuangan tahun sebelumnya untuk
meningkatkan keterbandingan dengan laporan
keuangan tahun berjalan.

  Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior
year's financial statements to enhance comparability
with the current year's financial statements.

  Seperti yang dilaporkan

sebelumnya/
As previously reported

Reklasifikasi/
Reclassification

Setelah Reklasifikasi/
After reclassification

 Utang usaha -

pihak berelasi 876.425.638.777 (380.314.204.061) 496.111.434.716
Account payables -

Related parties

Utang bruto pemberi kerja - 89.617.822.188 89.617.822.188

Gross amount due to
 contractors

 Utang lain-lain 58.262.328.489 287.997.334.439 346.259.662.928 Other payables
 Uang muka dari pelanggan 311.885.548.395 2.699.047.434 314.584.595.829 Advances from customers
 Utang bank jangka panjang

yang  jatuh tempo dalam
satu tahun 163.125.000.000 2.300.000.000 165.425.000.000

Current maturities
of long-term

bank loan
 Utang bank jangka panjang 1.016.145.315.745 (2.300.000.000) 1.013.845.315.745 Long-term bank loan

41.  TANGGUNG JAWAB MANAJEMEN DAN

PERSETUJUAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN
KONSOLIDASIAN

 41.  RESPONSIBILITY OF MANAGEMENT AND
APPROVAL OF THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 Penyusunan dan penyajian wajar laporan keuangan

konsolidasian merupakan tanggung jawab
manajemen dan telah disetujui oleh direktur untuk
diterbitkan pada tanggal 26 Maret 2024.

 The preparation and fair presentation of the
consolidated financial statements are the
responsibilities of management and were approved
by the director and authorized for issued on March
26, 2024.

   *